

Connect Group NV

Industriestraat 4 1910 Kampenhout-België Tel: +32 (0) 16 60 61 71

Fax: +32 (0) 16 60 78 82

Press release

Regulated information - Insider Information ("Voorwetenschap")

14 May 2019 - embargo till 18.00h

ANAF accepts bank guarantee following Fiscal Inspection Report

As was already stated in our press release of the 20th of March 2019 "ANAF presents findings to Connect Group in Fiscal Inspection Report", ensuring a seamless continuation of our activities remains Connect Group's priority.

In order to achieve this, a bank guarantee was deposited with and accepted by the ANAF on Monday the 13th of May with the support of our banking institutions.

This acceptance of the deposited bank guarantee ensures the normal continuity of the company and allows Connect Group to continue to focus on its core activities pending a final decision in this case.

Connect Group

Connect Group is a leading certified supplier of technology, production systems, printed circuit boards and cable assembly services for the professional industry. Connect Group develops products to User Requirement Specifications from the concept stage onwards with optimal production, price and quality results.

Connect Group's references include companies such as Alstom, Atlas Copco, Esterline, Faiveley, Grammer, Nedap and Transics. Today the company employs approximately 1,900 people across various European sites. The shares of the company are traded on NYSE Euronext Brussels: CONN (www.euronext.com).

Investor Relations

Jeroen Tuik

CEO

Connect Group
Industriestraat 4
1910 Kampenhout
Tel: +32 (0)16 61 87 78
www.connectgroup.com
ir@connectgroup.com